Case 2:12-cv-02829-JPM-tmp Document 62-1 Filed 10/10/13 Page 1 of 3 PageID 631

EXHIBIT A



Supreme Court of California

FRANK A. MCGUIRE Court Administrator and Clerk of the Supreme Court

CERTIFICATE OF THE CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

OF THE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCOTT ADAM PENNER

I, FRANK A. McGUIRE, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of California, do hereby certify that Scott Adam Penner, #253716, was on the 7th day of December 2007 duly admitted to practice as an attorney and counselor at law in all the courts of this state, and is now listed on the Roll of Attorneys as a member of the bar of this state in good standing.

Witness my hand and the seal of the court on the 20th day of September 2013.

FRANK A. McGUIRE Clerk of the Supreme Court

By: Casados, Supervising Deputy Clerk



CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

I, W. Samuel Hammrick, Jr., Clerk of the United States District Court for the

Southern District of California,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Scott Adam Penner was duly admitted to practice in said Court on 05/21/2013, and is in good standing as a member of the bar of said Court.

Dated at San Diego, CA

on 10/4/13

W. SAMUEL HAMRICK, JR., CLERK

By: s/K. Martin-Brown

K. Martin-Brown, Deputy

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.